506256702 09/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6303449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PERRIGO ISRAEL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.	10/31/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOL-GEL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	GOLDA MEIR 7	
City:	NESS ZIONA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17023625

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5133526592

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP
Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE
Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101105-00005USCN3E-2/LD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT A. FAGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/KENT A. FAGAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_Perrigo\_to\_SolGel#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Perrigo\_to\_SolGel#page2.tif

PATENT 506256702 REEL: 053801 FRAME: 0477

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perrigo Israel Pharmaceuticals Ltd., a limited liability company incorporated in Israel

having a place of business at 1 Rakefet Street, Shoham 608500, Israel (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in

consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and

valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to it

by

Sol-Gel Technologies Ltd., a limited liability company incorporated in Israel having a place of business at

Golda Meir 7, Ness Ziona, Israel (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees, and legal

representatives, all right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to the

Inventions assigned to it and described in:

U.S. Patent No. 8,920,821, issued December 30, 2014

U.S. Patent No. 9,452,137, issued September 27, 2016

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/272,555, filed September 22, 2016

And all applications, patents, divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, and any extensions thereof, which

may be granted thereon, and rights of priority therein, said interest being the entire ownership interest in

the same currently held by ASSIGNOR, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors,

assigns, and legal representatives to the full end of their term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Inventions and

application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEES.

1

PATENT REEL: 053801 FRAME: 0478 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the ASSIGNOR hereto has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Dated: October 31, 2018

	Sharon kochan
Ву:	290B5AB8831A468
Name: _	Sharon Kochan
Title:	Director
	APPROVED By Landon Clark at 8:29 am, Nov 01, 2018